

**Court No. - 80**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3475 of 2024

**Revisionist :-** Pushpendra Patel

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Revisionist :-** Ray Sahab Yadav

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** Ashok Kumar Yadav,G.A.

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra,J.**

1. The matter is being taken up on the mention slip of learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.
2. None appeared on behalf of the learned counsel for the revisionist to press the revision.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 submitted that an interim order has been extended by this Court on 7.11.2024 only with the condition that on the next date, revisionist will hand over to opposite party no. 3 a Demand Draft of Rs. 2,00,000/- but the same is not handed over till now.
4. List this case as fresh on 4.4.2025.
5. Revisionist is directed to file compliance affidavit in compliance of order dated 7.11.2024 passed by this Court, on the next date.

**Order Date :-** 10.3.2025

SY