

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3475 of 2024

Revisionist :- Pushpendra Patel

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ray Sahab Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Yadav,G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Compliance affidavit filed on behalf of the revisionist is taken on record.

Learned counsel for both the parties are present. The opposite party nos. 2 and 3 are also present in person.

Learned counsel for the revisionist has filed compliance affidavit and handed over a demand draft dated 27.03.2025 for Rs. 2,00,000/- bearing No. 318226.

List on 15.07.2025 as fresh for hearing.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.5.2025

SK Srivastava