

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3475 of 2024

Revisionist :- Pushpendra Patel

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Ray Sahab Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Yadav,G.A.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. Case is called out in the revised list. Learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned A.G.A. are present. However, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 is not present.
2. List this case as a fresh case again on 15th September, 2025.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

Order Date :- 12.8.2025

Sushil/-